App. No. 30207 p.l avnm

Decicion No. %esJ?

BEFORE THE PUBLTC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

in the Metter of the Application of
THE GRAY LINE, INC.

)
)

for an Order Authorizing Applicant £o) Application
issue 1ts5 promissory note; to place a: No. 30207
Lien of chattel mortgage on certain

of the Applicant's properties to se- :

cure repayment of said note, and to

use the proceeds of saild note for the.

purpose specified herein.

[ 4

Mi

OPZNION AND CRDER

in this application, the Commission is.-asked to make
an order authorizing The Gray Line, Inc. to issue & promissory
note in the princi;al amount of $23,184, payable in 72 equal, con-
secutive monthly installments, with interest at the rate of L% per
annum‘payable monthly, and to execute a chattel mortgage to secure
the poyment of said note. A copy of the proposed note is attached
t6 the application as Exhibit "C" and a copy of the yroposed
chattel mortgage as Exhibit "D7.

Appilicant is 2 corporation engaged in operating sight-seeing
tours and in giving special transportation service, nrircipally'
ir the City and County of San Francisco, in the East Bay cities
and adjacent territory{ It has reported its operating revenues
a2t $1,187,949.77 for 1947 and 2t $1,023,037.17 for 1948,.with‘
ret srofit for the two periods of $53,58L.53 and $42,701.64,
respectively. As of Febfuary 28, 1949, it reports its asséts and
liabilities as follows: |




.

T Apn. No. 30207 p.2 mva

Assets

Current assets
Cash and aepo,its 3 32,313.60
Notes ané accounts receivable 85,517.29
Prepayments . 14,289.03
Materials and supplies 15,707.98
Total current assets o 8147,827.90
Tangible property--~lessc reserve ‘ 281,875.74
Intangidle proverty 13 028.06
Investments and advances 1 Tle1)

Total assets ‘ 5475162;§1f

Liakilities

Current liabilities -

Accounts payable ‘ % 38, 471.62

Accerued liabilities 23,331.68

Payroll tax deductions 5, ©8.02

Accrued income taxes 25,209,99

Total current liabilities - $ 93,001.32

Equipment obligations - 85,310.25
Reserve for contingencies ‘ 200,00

. : Total liabiiities 178,511.57
Capital stock 110, 006 00.

Surplus 258 ,582.24 :

fard

w o “
Total 7,102.8

4pplicent reports, in this application,  that in ordér”to
impro&e its service, it purchased, at a cost of $28,976.22; two
1949 Flxibdble Model 33Bb6-48 Integral Type Sightseeing Coaches
cauipped with Solex glass roof windows. To reimburse its-treasury
in part because of payment made for the coaches, Applicant
proposes to borrow $23,184 from the Bank. of America National Trust
and Savings Association, Oakland, said sum to be represented gy
the note referred to in this application. The paymént of the note
will be secured by said chattel mortgage waich will be a lien on
the two coaches and will be guaranteed by niroort Limousine Company,

the owner of all Apnlicant'!s outstanding stock.

The Commission has considered this matter and is of the
opinicn that a public hearing is not necessary, that the application

choult be granted, as herein provided, that the money,

2




App. No. 30207 p.3 (corrected-S.Fran. to L.Ang.) mvm

property or labor to be procured or paid for through the issue of
said note is reasonably regquired by Applicant for the purpose
speeified hérein and that such purpose is not, in whole or in part,
reasonably chargeablc to operating expenses or to income;(thérefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED as follows:

l. The Gray L;ne, Inc., after the effective date hereof
and on or before June 30, 1949, may issue a promissory note in the
nrineipal amount of 23,184 for the purpose of reimbursing its
treasury and of maintaining and improving its service, and may
exceute a chattel mortgage'to secure -the payment of the note, said
note and said chattel mortgage to be in, or substantially in, the
same form as those filed in this proceeding as Exhibit "C" and |
Exhibit "D", respectively.

| 2. Within thirty (30) days after the issue and’ execution'
of said note and said chattel mortgage, Applicant shall file with
the Commicssion a copy of each as actually executeﬁ.

3. The authority herein granted will become effective
when Applicant hes paid the minimm fee presceribed by Séction 57 of
the Public Utilities Act, which fee is tuenty—five (»25 OO) dollar

Dated at Los Angeles, Californmia, this ;25 day of
April, 1949,

PUBLIC OTILITT
STATE GF CALsQRsOION

Commissioners




